Borrowings (134,720)   CDI increase   13.64%  (18,376)  17.05%  (22,970)  20.46%  (27,564)

Debentures (309,729)   CDI increase   13.64%  (42,247)  17.05%  (52,809)  20.46%  (63,371)

Installment payment of tax obligations (27,878)   Selic increase   13.64%  (3,803)  17.05%  (4,753)  20.46%  (5,704)

  (333,723)   (45,520)   (56,900)   (68,280)

* Selic and CDI rates obtained from the B3 (Brasil, Bolsa e Balcão) website on July 20, 2022.

ii)   Sensitivity analysis of changes in exchange rates

The Company has assets and liabilities pegged to a foreign currency in the balance sheet at June 30,
2022, and for sensitivity analysis purposes, it has adopted as probable scenario the future market rate
effective in the period of preparation of these interim financial information. The probable rate was then
stressed by 25%, 50%, -25% and -50%, used as benchmark for the possible and remote scenarios,
respectively.

Accordingly, the table below simulates the effects of foreign exchange differences on future profit or
loss:

  Consolidated

  June 30, 2022  Probable
scenario

 Currency appreciation  Currency depreciation

   (Payable) Receivable
Possible
+25%

Remote
+50%

Possible -
25%

Remote -
50%

US

Dollar  Reais  5.5469  6.9337  8.3204  4.1602  2.7735

Trade receivables   28,658  150,108  8,856  48,597  88,338  (30,885)  (70,626)

Checking account   8,871  46,466  2,741  15,042  27,344  (9,561)  (21,863)
Suppliers of property, plant and equipment
and intangible assets  -  (2)  2  2  2  2  2

Suppliers  (5,579)  (29,227)  (1,719)  (9,456)  (17,192)  6,017  13,754

Borrowings   (1,566)  (8,203)  (483)  (2,655)  (4,827)  1,688  3,860

Net exposure  30,384  159,142  9,396  51,530  93,665  (32,740)  (74,872)

  Euro  Reais  5.6692  7.0865  8.5038  4.2519  2.8346

Trade receivables   322  1,766  59  516  972  (397)  (853)

Suppliers   (1,669)  (9,153)  (309)  (2,674)  (5,040)  2,057  4,422
Suppliers of property, plant and equipment
and intangible assets   (5,105)  (27,997)  (944)  (8,180)  (15,415)  6,291  13,526

Net exposure  (6,452)  (35,384)  (1,194)  (10,338)  (19,482)  7,952  17,096

*Possible and remote scenarios calculated based on the probable future rate of the Euro and the US Dollar for 90 days, obtained from the B3 (Brasil, Bolsa e
Balcão) website on July 20, 2022.

PBG S.A. and subsidiaries

Notes to the Interim Financial Information for the quarter ended June 30, 2022
All amounts in thousands of reais, unless otherwise stated.

5.2   Capital management

Management’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard its ability and that of its subsidiaries
to continue as going concerns in order to provide returns for stockholders and benefits for other
stakeholders and to obtain lower borrowing costs when combining own and third-party capital.

Capital is monitored based on the gearing ratio. Net debt is calculated as total borrowings and
debentures, lease liability with purchase option less cash and cash equivalents.

At June 30, 2022, the gearing are summarized as follows: